We intend to utilize the above proposed net proceeds in the manner set forth below:

   (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars Amount  % of the Gross Proceeds

1.
To set up a dedicated manufacturing facility for

Pharmaceutical Business
1,250.00 48.45

2.
Distribution and Warehousing Centre‘s & Purchase of

Corporate Office
450.00 17.44

3.  Additional Working Capital 525.00 20.35

4.  General Corporate Expenses 280.00 10.86

 Total 2,505.00 97.09

Offer For Sale- There is no Offer for Sale as Our Company is making only a Fresh Initial Public Offer/Issue.

For detailed information on the ―Objects of the Issue‖, please refer to chapter titled ―Objects of the Issue‖ on page

no. 80 of this Draft Prospectus.

Pre-Issue Shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group

The aggregate shareholding of Our Promoters and Promoter Group before the Issue is set forth below:

19

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Pre-Issued

Capital

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Post-  Issue

Capital

A Promoters

1. Mr. Hemal V. Mehta 42,35,680 44.37 42,35,680 32.61

2. Mr. Sachin V. Mehta 32,61,948 34.17 32,61,948 25.12

 Total (A) 74,97,628 78.54 74,97,628 57.73

B Promoter Group & Relatives

1. Mr. Vasantrai R. Mehta

21,935 0.23 21,935 0.17

2. Mrs. Devangi Mehta 1,52,938 1.60 1,52,938 1.18

3. Mrs. Namrata Mehta 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

4. Mrs. Indumati Mehta 10,965 0.11 10,965 0.08

5. Mr. Jatin Mehta 10,965 0.11 10,965 0.08

6. Sachin Mehta HUF 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

7. Hemal Mehta HUF 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

 Total (B) 5,25,828 5.51 5,25,828 4.05

C
Other Associates Acting in

Concert

1. Mrs. Hetal C Mehta 5,00,000 5.24 5,00,000 3.85

 Total (C) 5,00,000 5.24 5,00,000 3.85

D TOTAL (A+B+C) 85,23,456 89.29 85,23,456 65.63

For further details relating to the allotment of Equity Shares to our Promoters and Promoter Group members, please

refer to the chapter titled ‗Capital Structure‟ beginning on page no. 65 of this Draft Prospectus.

Financial Information

The following tables set forth details the financial information as per the Restated Audited Financial Statements for

the period ending on September 30, 2018 and financial year ended on March 31, 2018, 2017 and 2016.

For detail information, please refer to the chapters and notes mentioned therein titled ‗Restated Financial

Statement‘ and ‗Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Conditions and Results of Operations‘

[…]

1) As on the date of this Draft Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

2) PAN of all shareholders will be provided to the stock exchange by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Share on the Stock Exchange.

3) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, one day prior to

the listing of Equity Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of Stock Exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

4) The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

5) All Pre-IPO Equity Shares of Our Company will be locked in prior to Listing of Shares on SME Platform of NSE- NSE Emerge.

76

17. Following is the details of the aggregate shareholding of Our Promoters and Promoter Group before

and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Pre-Issued

Capital

No. of

equity

shares

As a % of

Post-  Issue

Capital

A Promoters

1. Mr. Hemal V. Mehta 42,35,680 44.37 42,35,680 32.61

2. Mr. Sachin V. Mehta 32,61,948 34.17 32,61,948 25.12

 Total (A) 74,97,628 78.54 74,97,628 57.73

B
Promoter Group &

Relatives

1. Mr. Vasantrai R. Mehta
#

21,935 0.23 21,935 0.17

2. Mrs. Devangi Mehta 1,52,938 1.60 1,52,938 1.18

3. Mrs. Namrata Mehta 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

4. Mrs. Indumati Mehta 10,965 0.11 10,965 0.08

5. Mr. Jatin Mehta 10,965 0.11 10,965 0.08

6. Sachin Mehta HUF 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

7. Hemal Mehta HUF 1,09,675 1.15 1,09,675 0.84

 Total (B) 5,25,828 5.51 5,25,828 4.05

C
Other Associates Acting in

Concert

1. Mrs. Hetal C Mehta 5,00,000 5.24 5,00,000 3.85

 Total (C) 5,00,000 5.24 5,00,000 3.85

D TOTAL (A+B+C) 85,23,456 89.29 85,23,456 65.63

# As per Pan Card, Voter`s ID Card, Driving License and Aadhar Card copy provided by Mr. Vasantrai R.

Mehta, he confirms that his name is spelled as Mr. Vasantray Ratilal Mehta in Pan Card, Voter`s ID Card

and Driving License and as Mr. Vasantrai Ratilal Mehta in the Aadhar Card. Further, he also confirm that

his name in NSDL and CDSL is disclosed as Mr. Vasantray Ratilal Mehta.

18. The average cost of acquisition of per Equity Share by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of acquisition (In

Rs.) Mr. Sachin V. Mehta 32,61,948 9.15